



**BID TABULATION
RUNWAY 4-22 REHABILITATION & AIRFIELD
IMPROVEMENTS**

FAA AIP Project No.TBD;HC Procurement No.: IFB # 2020-21-249; HCDA Project No.: A0125

Conway-Horry County Airport

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Jeff Pike

Certified by Jeff Pike, P.E.
SC PE # 22402
Date: 06-05-2023



June 1st, 2023 (2:00PM)					Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc.		Hi-Way Paving, Inc.		Zachry Construction Corporation		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Base Bid												
1	C-105A	Mobilization - Base Bid	1	L. SUM	\$ 394,000.00	\$ 394,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 490,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 250,000.00	\$ 640,000.00	\$ 640,000.00
2	01530A	Airfield Barricades and Runway/Taxiway Closure Markers - Base Bid	1	L.SUM	\$ 228,137.80	\$ 228,137.80	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 129,671.48	\$ 129,671.48	\$ 535,000.00	\$ 535,000.00
3	P-101A	Asphalt Pavement Milling (Variable Depth) - Contractor Keeps Millings	34,245	SQ. YD.	\$ 4.09	\$ 140,062.05	\$ 4.00	\$ 136,980.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 154,102.50	\$ 6.50	\$ 222,592.50
4	P-101B	Asphalt Pavement Milling (Variable Depth) - Stockpile Millings Onsite	3,805	SQ. YD.	\$ 4.09	\$ 15,562.45	\$ 3.90	\$ 14,839.50	\$ 4.00	\$ 15,220.00	\$ 6.50	\$ 24,732.50
5	P-101C	Asphalt Pavement and Base Removal by Milling	990	SQ. YD.	\$ 23.98	\$ 23,740.20	\$ 29.20	\$ 28,908.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 29,700.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 44,550.00
6	P-101E	Remove 24-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe	183	LIN. FT.	\$ 53.06	\$ 9,709.98	\$ 40.00	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 13,725.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,895.00
7	P-101F	Remove 24-Inch Concrete Winged Headwall	2	EACH	\$ 1,075.61	\$ 2,151.22	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 7,800.00
8	P-101G	Remove 4-Inch PVC Drain Pipe	70	LIN. FT.	\$ 12.65	\$ 885.50	\$ 13.00	\$ 910.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 4,200.00
9	P-101H	Remove 4-Inch Drain Endwall	2	EACH	\$ 265.74	\$ 531.48	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00
10	P-101J	Pavement Marking Removal	100	SQ. FT.	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,100.00
11	P-101L	Crack Sealing, Medium or Large Cracks	1,000	LIN. FT.	\$ 8.86	\$ 8,860.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 20,000.00
12	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation	700	CU. YD.	\$ 15.24	\$ 10,668.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 30,100.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 38,500.00
13	P-152B	Offsite Borrow Excavation	3,010	CU. YD.	\$ 39.43	\$ 118,684.30	\$ 46.00	\$ 138,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 120,400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 150,500.00
14	P-620A	Initial Pavement Markings (Yellow, On Asphalt Pavement)	1,300	SQ. FT.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 0.52	\$ 676.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 663.00	\$ 1.15	\$ 1,495.00
15	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking (Yellow), Type 3 Paint, Type 3 Glass Beads + Microbicide	1,900	SQ. FT.	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 1.75	\$ 3,325.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 2,850.00
16	P-620C	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking (White), Type 3 Paint, Type 3 Glass Beads + Microbicide	37,800	SQ. FT.	\$ 1.10	\$ 41,580.00	\$ 1.05	\$ 39,690.00	\$ 1.25	\$ 47,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 56,700.00
17	P-620D	Permanent Pavement Marking (Black), Type 3 Paint + Microbicide	15,900	SQ. FT.	\$ 0.55	\$ 8,745.00	\$ 0.51	\$ 8,109.00	\$ 0.75	\$ 11,925.00	\$ 0.60	\$ 9,540.00
18	SC-305	Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Depth)	900	SQ. YD.	\$ 19.13	\$ 17,217.00	\$ 25.50	\$ 22,950.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 40,500.00
19	SC-401A	Bituminous Prime Coat	200	GAL.	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 13.50	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,200.00
20	SC-401B	Bituminous Tack Coat	1,600	GAL.	\$ 4.75	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 4.80	\$ 7,680.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7.50	\$ 12,000.00
21	SC-403B	Bituminous Surface Course - SCDOT Type B (Low Volume)	440	TON	\$ 236.00	\$ 103,840.00	\$ 235.00	\$ 103,400.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 105,600.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 162,800.00
22	SC-403C	Bituminous Surface Course - SCDOT Leveling Course	50	TON	\$ 256.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 13,250.00	\$ 405.00	\$ 20,250.00
23	SC-501	5-Inch Thick SCDOT Concrete Pavement	36,700	SQ. YD.	\$ 47.21	\$ 1,732,607.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 2,569,000.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 3,009,400.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 3,192,900.00
24	SC-815A	Construct, Maintain, and Remove Construction Exit	1	EACH	\$ 3,922.81	\$ 3,922.81	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00



**BID TABULATION
RUNWAY 4-22 REHABILITATION & AIRFIELD
IMPROVEMENTS**

FAA AIP Project No.TBD;HC Procurement No.: IFB # 2020-21-249; HCDA Project No.: A0125

Conway-Horry County Airport

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Jeff Pike

Certified by Jeff Pike, P.E.
SC PE # 22402
Date: 06-05-2023



June 1st, 2023 (2:00PM)					Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc.		Hi-Way Paving, Inc.		Zachry Construction Corporation		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
25	SC-815B	Construct, Maintain, and Remove Temporary Silt Fence	6,100	LIN. FT.	\$ 3.58	\$ 21,838.00	\$ 5.80	\$ 35,380.00	\$ 4.59	\$ 27,999.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 30,500.00
26	SC-815C	Temporary Concrete Washout	1	L.SUM	\$ 26,744.71	\$ 26,744.71	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
27	SC-815D	Temporary Rock Sediment Dike	4	EACH	\$ 6,751.04	\$ 27,004.16	\$ 2,300.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 15,200.00
28	D-701C	14x23 Horizontal Elliptical RCP Storm Drain Pipe	80	LIN. FT.	\$ 275.47	\$ 22,037.60	\$ 330.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 622.00	\$ 49,760.00
29	D-701D	14x23 Horizontal Elliptical RCP Flared End Section	2	EACH	\$ 3,991.15	\$ 7,982.30	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 4,450.00	\$ 8,900.00
30	D-701E	24-Inch RCP Flared End Section	2	EACH	\$ 3,334.39	\$ 6,668.78	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,160.00	\$ 14,320.00
31	D-701F	2-Inch PVC Drain Pipe Extensions (From Taxiway Lights)	20	LIN. FT.	\$ 22.14	\$ 442.80	\$ 33.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,600.00
32	D-705A	4-Inch HDPE CPP Perforated Underdrain	8,960	LIN. FT.	\$ 50.22	\$ 449,971.20	\$ 40.00	\$ 358,400.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 582,400.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 492,800.00
33	D-705B	4-Inch HDPE CPP Non-Perforated Underdrain	790	LIN. FT.	\$ 47.83	\$ 37,785.70	\$ 62.00	\$ 48,980.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 79,000.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 59,250.00
34	D-705C	4-Inch Underdrain Endwall	15	EACH	\$ 1,202.15	\$ 18,032.25	\$ 660.00	\$ 9,900.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 41,850.00
35	D-705D	4-Inch PVC Non-Perforated Light Can Drain Pipe	70	LIN. FT.	\$ 36.85	\$ 2,579.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 84.00	\$ 5,880.00
36	D-705E	4-Inch Drain Endwall	2	EACH	\$ 1,075.61	\$ 2,151.22	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 2,790.00	\$ 5,580.00
37	D-753	Permanent Rip Rap for Pipe Outlets	57	TON	\$ 136.46	\$ 7,778.22	\$ 260.00	\$ 14,820.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 262.00	\$ 14,934.00
38	T-901A	Temporary Grassing and Mulching	11	ACRE	\$ 2,260.00	\$ 24,860.00	\$ 1,550.00	\$ 17,050.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 17,600.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 27,500.00
39	T-901B	Permanent Grassing and Mulching	11	ACRE	\$ 2,910.00	\$ 32,010.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 38,500.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 40,700.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 36,300.00
40	T-904	Sodding	6,400	SQ. YD.	\$ 10.30	\$ 65,920.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 67,200.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 70,400.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 38,400.00
41	T-905	Topsoil	1,850	CU. YD.	\$ 16.88	\$ 31,228.00	\$ 96.00	\$ 177,600.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 62,900.00
42	HT-001	Flexible Reinforcement Grid	1,400	SQ. YD.	\$ 29.95	\$ 41,930.00	\$ 29.95	\$ 41,930.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 16,800.00
43	L108-5.01	Trenching for Direct-Buried Counterpoise	1,210	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,815.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 1,851.30	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,057.00
44	L108-5.02	No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, Installed in Trench, Duct Bank or Conduit	3,500	LIN. FT.	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.50	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 1.53	\$ 5,355.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 5,950.00
45	L108-5.03	No. 6 AWG, Solid, Bare Copper Counterpoise Wire, Installed in Trench, Above the Duct Bank or Conduit, Including Ground Rods and Connections/Terminations	1,210	LIN. FT.	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 2,420.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 2,468.40	\$ 2.30	\$ 2,783.00
46	L108-5.04	Remove No. 8 AWG, 5 kV, L-824, Type C Cable, In Duct Bank or Conduit	3,000	LIN. FT.	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 0.82	\$ 2,460.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 3,000.00
47	L109-7.01	Allowance for Modification of Existing Airfield Lighting Control System by the Manufacturer, Complete	1	L.SUM	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 2,160.00
48	L109-7.02	Coordination and Assistance for Modification of Existing Airfield Lighting Control System by the Contractor, Complete	1	L.SUM	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 3,350.00
49	L110-5.01	Non-Encased Electrical Conduit, 1-Way 2"	1,490	LIN. FT.	\$ 8.00	\$ 11,920.00	\$ 8.15	\$ 12,143.50	\$ 8.16	\$ 12,158.40	\$ 9.00	\$ 13,410.00
50	L110-5.02	Concrete-Encased Electrical Duct Bank, 4-Way 4"	60	LIN. FT.	\$ 168.98	\$ 10,138.80	\$ 150.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 9,180.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 10,200.00



**BID TABULATION
RUNWAY 4-22 REHABILITATION & AIRFIELD
IMPROVEMENTS**

FAA AIP Project No.TBD;HC Procurement No.: IFB # 2020-21-249; HCDA Project No.: A0125

Conway-Horry County Airport

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Jeff Pike

Certified by Jeff Pike, P.E.
SC PE # 22402
Date: 06-05-2023



June 1st, 2023 (2:00PM)					Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc.		Hi-Way Paving, Inc.		Zachry Construction Corporation		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
51	L115-5.01	Electrical Handhole, Type "A", Aircraft Rated, with Concrete Maintenance Apron, Complete	2	EACH	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 40,800.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 46,000.00
52	L125-5.01	L-861T(L) LED Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Mounted on L-867B Base, in Turf, Complete in Place	12	EACH	\$ 3,050.00	\$ 36,600.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 3,111.00	\$ 37,332.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 41,400.00
53	L125-5.02	Relocated L-861T(L) Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Mounted on New L-867B Base with New Isolation Transformer, in Turf, Complete in Place	18	EACH	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 45,900.00	\$ 2,850.00	\$ 51,300.00
54	L125-5.03	Base Extension or Spacer Rings for Existing L-861T(L) Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Mounted on Existing L-867B Base, in Turf, Complete in Place	7	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 4,641.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 5,110.00
55	L125-5.04	Base Extension or Spacer Rings for Existing L-861(L) Medium Intensity Runway Light Mounted on Existing L-867B Base, in Turf, Complete in Place	31	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 20,150.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 20,553.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 22,630.00
56	L125-5.05	Base Extension or Spacer Rings for Existing L-861E(L) Medium Intensity Runway Threshold Light Mounted on Existing L-867B Base, in Turf, Complete in Place	16	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 10,608.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 11,680.00
57	L125-5.06	Base Extension or Spacer Rings for Existing L-867 Base used as a Pull Box, in Turf, Complete in Place	2	EACH	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 663.00	\$ 1,326.00	\$ 730.00	\$ 1,460.00
58	L125-5.08	Relocated L-858(L) Sign, Size 2, Mounted on new Concrete Sign Pad with New L-867B Base and New Isolation Transformer, Complete in Place	3	EACH	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 6,100.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 6,120.00	\$ 18,360.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 20,100.00
59	L125-5.09	Remove Concrete Encased L-867 Base with Isolation Transformer for Medium Intensity Taxiway Light being Relocated, Complete	18	EACH	\$ 277.16	\$ 4,988.88	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 1,836.00	\$ 115.00	\$ 2,070.00
60	L125-5.10	Remove Concrete Sign Pad with L-867 Transformer Base and Isolation Transformer for Sign being Relocated, Complete	3	EACH	\$ 427.16	\$ 1,281.48	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 255.00	\$ 765.00	\$ 285.00	\$ 855.00
61	L125-5.11	Remove L-867 Base used as a Pull Box, Complete	2	EACH	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 112.20	\$ 224.40	\$ 125.00	\$ 250.00
Base Bid Total						\$ 3,949,013.39		\$ 4,934,176.00		\$ 5,360,169.48		\$ 6,452,344.00



**BID TABULATION
RUNWAY 4-22 REHABILITATION & AIRFIELD
IMPROVEMENTS**

FAA AIP Project No.TBD;HC Procurement No.: IFB # 2020-21-249; HCDA Project No.: A0125

Conway-Horry County Airport

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Jeff Pike

Certified by Jeff Pike, P.E.
SC PE # 22402
Date: 06-05-2023



June 1st, 2023 (2:00PM)					Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc.		Hi-Way Paving, Inc.		Zachry Construction Corporation		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
Additive Bid No. 1												
1	C-105B	Mobilization - Additive Bid	1	L. SUM	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 221,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 210,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 228,000.00	\$ 228,000.00
2	01530B	Airfield Barricades and Taxiway Closure Markers - Additive Bid	1	L.SUM	\$ 200,935.55	\$ 200,935.55	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 82,910.81	\$ 82,910.81	\$ 195,000.00	\$ 195,000.00
3	P-101A	Asphalt Pavement Milling (Variable Depth) - Contractor Keeps Millings	19,800	SQ. YD.	\$ 3.45	\$ 68,310.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 118,800.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 118,800.00
4	P-101B	Asphalt Pavement Milling (Variable Depth) - Stockpile Millings Onsite	2,200	SQ. YD.	\$ 3.45	\$ 7,590.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 13,200.00
5	P-101C	Asphalt Pavement and Base Removal by Milling	820	SQ. YD.	\$ 22.41	\$ 18,376.20	\$ 20.00	\$ 16,400.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 20,500.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,900.00
6	P-101D	Remove 12-Inch Concrete Winged Headwall	1	EACH	\$ 870.20	\$ 870.20	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,240.00	\$ 3,240.00
7	P-101K	Adjust Top of In-Pavement Utility Box	1	EACH	\$ 6,043.04	\$ 6,043.04	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
8	P-101L	Crack Sealing, Medium or Large Cracks	5,000	LIN. FT.	\$ 8.46	\$ 42,300.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 75,000.00
9	P-152A	Unclassified Excavation	700	CU. YD.	\$ 14.55	\$ 10,185.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 49,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 35,000.00
10	P-152B	Offsite Borrow Excavation	800	CU. YD.	\$ 38.66	\$ 30,928.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 48,000.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 36,000.00
11	P-620A	Initial Pavement Markings (Yellow, On Asphalt Pavement)	4,400	SQ. FT.	\$ 2.30	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 3.60	\$ 15,840.00
12	P-620B	Permanent Reflective Pavement Marking (Yellow), Type 3 Paint, Type 3 Glass Beads + Microbicide	4,400	SQ. FT.	\$ 2.30	\$ 10,120.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 9,240.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 8,976.00	\$ 2.75	\$ 12,100.00
13	P-620D	Permanent Pavement Marking (Black), Type 3 Paint + Microbicide	1,700	SQ. FT.	\$ 2.30	\$ 3,910.00	\$ 2.10	\$ 3,570.00	\$ 2.04	\$ 3,468.00	\$ 1.10	\$ 1,870.00
14	SC-305	Graded Aggregate Base Course (6" Depth)	870	SQ. YD.	\$ 18.27	\$ 15,894.90	\$ 28.00	\$ 24,360.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 34,800.00
15	SC-401A	Bituminous Prime Coat	180	GAL.	\$ 16.33	\$ 2,939.40	\$ 14.50	\$ 2,610.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 3,780.00
16	SC-401B	Bituminous Tack Coat	3,540	GAL.	\$ 5.46	\$ 19,328.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 21,240.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 17,700.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 24,780.00
17	SC-403A	Bituminous Surface Course - SCDOT Type B	4,300	TON	\$ 226.15	\$ 972,445.00	\$ 205.00	\$ 881,500.00	\$ 275.00	\$ 1,182,500.00	\$ 265.00	\$ 1,139,500.00
18	SC-403C	Bituminous Surface Course - SCDOT Leveling Course	400	TON	\$ 276.00	\$ 110,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 325.00	\$ 130,000.00
19	SC-815A	Construct, Maintain, and Remove Construction Exit	1	EACH	\$ 3,746.69	\$ 3,746.69	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
20	SC-815B	Construct, Maintain, and Remove Temporary Silt Fence	4,700	LIN. FT.	\$ 4.04	\$ 18,988.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 28,200.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 32,900.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 23,500.00
21	SC-815C	Temporary Concrete Washout	1	L.SUM	\$ 483.44	\$ 483.44	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
22	SC-815D	Temporary Rock Sediment Dike	3	EACH	\$ 6,447.93	\$ 19,343.79	\$ 2,600.00	\$ 7,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 11,400.00
23	SC-815E	Temporary Erosion Control Blanket (ECB)	1,500	SQ. YD.	\$ 2.53	\$ 3,795.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 4,800.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
24	D-701A	12-Inch RCP Storm Drain Pipe	4	LIN. FT.	\$ 191.87	\$ 767.48	\$ 900.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 307.01	\$ 1,228.04	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 7,200.00
25	D-701B	12-Inch RCP Flared End Section	1	EACH	\$ 2,281.85	\$ 2,281.85	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,506.55	\$ 1,506.55	\$ 2,960.00	\$ 2,960.00



**BID TABULATION
RUNWAY 4-22 REHABILITATION & AIRFIELD
IMPROVEMENTS**

FAA AIP Project No.TBD;HC Procurement No.: IFB # 2020-21-249; HCDA Project No.: A0125

Conway-Horry County Airport

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Jeff Pike

Certified by Jeff Pike, P.E.
SC PE # 22402
Date: 06-05-2023



June 1st, 2023 (2:00PM)					Summers Concrete Contracting, Inc.		Hi-Way Paving, Inc.		Zachry Construction Corporation		Kiewit Infrastructure South Co.	
Item #	Spec. No.	Description	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
26	D-753	Permanent Rip Rap for Pipe Outlets	24	TON	\$ 129.66	\$ 3,111.84	\$ 260.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 104.24	\$ 2,501.76	\$ 170.00	\$ 4,080.00
27	T-901A	Temporary Grassing and Mulching	8	ACRE	\$ 2,599.00	\$ 20,792.00	\$ 1,580.00	\$ 12,640.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 20,000.00
28	T-901B	Permanent Grassing and Mulching	8	ACRE	\$ 3,346.50	\$ 26,772.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 29,600.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 26,400.00
29	T-904	Sodding	6,300	SQ. YD.	\$ 11.85	\$ 74,655.00	\$ 10.55	\$ 66,465.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 69,300.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 37,800.00
30	T-905	Topsoil	970	CU. YD.	\$ 16.12	\$ 15,636.40	\$ 90.00	\$ 87,300.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 19,400.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 32,980.00
31	HT-001	Flexible Reinforcement Grid	22,000	SQ. YD.	\$ 10.80	\$ 237,600.00	\$ 8.95	\$ 196,900.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 264,000.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 176,000.00
32	L125-5.03	Base Extension or Spacer Rings for Existing L-861T(L) Medium Intensity Taxiway Light Mounted on Existing L-867B Base, in Turf, Complete in Place	39	EACH	\$ 805.00	\$ 31,395.00	\$ 715.00	\$ 27,885.00	\$ 714.00	\$ 27,846.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 30,030.00
33	L125-5.07	Extension or Spacer Rings for Existing Pull Box, in Pavement, Complete in Place	1	EACH	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,020.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 1,100.00
Additive Bid No. 1 Total						\$ 2,212,214.18		\$ 2,073,810.00		\$ 2,521,733.16		\$ 2,491,761.00
Summary of Totals												
Base Bid Total						\$ 3,949,013.39		\$ 4,934,176.00		\$ 5,360,169.48		\$ 6,452,344.00
Additive Bid No. 1 Total						\$ 2,212,214.18		\$ 2,073,810.00		\$ 2,521,733.16		\$ 2,491,761.00
Base Bid + Additive Bid No. 1 Total						\$ 6,161,227.57		\$ 7,007,986.00		\$ 7,881,902.64		\$ 8,944,105.00

The attached bid tabulation is an accurate summary of the bids received on the subject project. Any discrepancy in unit prices or extended totals have been identified.

Jeff Pike

Certified by Jeff Pike, P.E.
SC PE # 22402
Date: 06-05-2023